Pre-tax operating profit 3 578   2 798   2 678   13 109  10 484  10 019  7 014

Taxes 5 582   323   298   2 965   2 322   2 251   1 636

Profit from discontinuing operations after taxes 0   0   0   0   79   79   0
Profit for the period 2 996   2 475   2 380   10 144  8 241   7 846   5 378

Earnings per share 2.24 1.86 1.79 7.59 6.25 5.95 4.11

1) Official comparable figures. Items covered by IAS 39 and IFRS 4 are valued according to NGAAP and reclassified according to IFRS-compliant
presentation formats for the profit and loss accounts and balance sheets. See further description in note 1.

2) Pro forma figures including effects resulting from the implementation of IAS 39 and IFRS 4. See further description under accounting principles.
3) Pro forma figures according to NGAAP. The figures have been prepared as if the merger between DnB and Gjensidige NOR took place on 1 January

2003.

Preliminary and unaudited DnB NOR fourth quarter report 2005 7

Balance sheets
DnB NOR Group

Pro forma
31 Dec. 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 1 Jan. 1 Jan.

Amounts in NOK million Note 2005 2005 2004 1) 2004 1) 2004 2)

Assets

Cash and deposits with central banks 21 229   8 780   8 780   8 570   8 570

Lending to and deposits with credit institutions 40 854   26 013   25 824   56 970   57 179

Lending to customers 12, 13 697 504   583 431   566 518   527 179   545 611

Commercial paper and bonds 145 475   116 990   115 397   110 730   112 383

Shareholdings 35 980   29 195   28 881   22 827   22 932

Financial assets, customers bearing the risk 13 136   9 747   9 747   7 287   7 287

Financial derivative instruments 33 751   42 552   46 226   43 556   39 234

Shareholdings, available for sale 0   303   303   480   480

Commercial paper and bonds, held to maturity 52 587   55 645   54 172   46 724   47 968

Investments property 23 143   19 423   19 423   17 829   17 829

Investments in associated companies 1 402   1 507   1 504   1 424   1 495

Intangible assets 14 6 042   5 689   5 689   6 236   6 236

Deferred tax assets 52   326   937   629   89

Fixed assets 5 120   5 146   5 146   5 304   5 304

Biological assets 0   278   278   183   183

Discontinuing operations 27   51   51   1 312   1 493

Other assets 4 986   6 722   12 729   17 084   11 350

Total assets 1 081 287   911 798   901 606   874 324   885 623

Liabilities and equity

Loans and deposits from credit institutions 108 053   59 119   49 086   78 485   89 346

Deposits from customers 410 991   353 084   353 403   330 168   330 120

Financial derivative instruments 31 845   44 721   44 696   44 814   44 878

Securities issued 236 588   192 537   190 444   180 135   181 432

Insurance liabilities, customers bearing the risk 13 136   9 747   9 747   7 287   7 287

Liabilities to life insurance policyholders 174 675   152 965   152 965   137 300   137 300

Payable taxes 943   2 574   2 574   209   209

Deferred taxes 1 759   0   0   0   0

Other liabilities 14 358   16 629   20 316   22 478   20 012

Discontinuing operations 0   24   24   1 227   1 227

Provisions 4 495   5 523   5 523   4 954   4 954

Subordinated loan capital 25 996   24 269   24 110   23 950   24 078

Total liabilities 1 022 838   861 193   852 889   831 008   840 843

Minority interests 946   33   33   8   8

Revaluation reserve 0   122   -   -   92

Share capital 13 369   13 271   13 271   13 090   13 090

Other reserves and retained earnings 44 135   37 179   35 413   30 218   31 591

Total equity 58 449   50 605   48 717   43 316   44 780

Total liabilities and equity 1 081 287   911 798   901 606   874 324   885 623

Off-balance sheet transactions and contingencies 16

1) Official comparable figures. Items covered by IAS 39 and IFRS 4 are valued according to NGAAP and reclassified according to IFRS-compliant
presentation formats for the profit and loss accounts and balance sheets. See further description in note 1.

2) Pro forma figures including effects resulting from the implementation of IAS 39 and IFRS 4. See further description under accounting principles.

8 DnB NOR fourth quarter report 2005 Preliminary and unaudited

Changes in equity
DnB NOR Group

Total other
Currency reserves

Revalu- Share trans- and
Minority ation Share premium lation Other retained Total

Amounts in NOK million interests reserve capital reserve reserve equity earnings equity

Balance sheet as at 31 December 2003 (NGAAP) 8   0   13 090   11 353   0   17 664   29 017   42 115

IFRS effects

IAS 10 - Allocated dividends 2 919   2 919   2 919

IAS 19 - Pension commitments (2 184)   (2 184)   (2 184)

IAS 16 - Fair value of properties for own use 516   516   516

Other effects 163   (212)   (49)   (49)

Total IFRS effects 0   0   0   0   163   1 039   1 201   1 201

Balance sheet as at 1 January 2004 8   0   13 090   11 353   163   18 703   30 218   43 316

Net change in currency translation reserve (87)   (87)   (87)

Total valuation changes not recognised in profit and loss (87)   (87)   (87)

Profit for the period (3)   7 849   7 849   7 846

Net income for the period (3)   (87)   7 849   7 762   7 759

Share issue, employee subscription rights programme 1) 181   388   (1)   387   568

Dividends (2 909)   (2 909)   (2 909)

Minority interests Absolute Return Investment 2   2
Effects of more extensive consolidation
   requirements under IFRS 26   (46)   (46)   (20)

Balance sheet as at 31 December 2004 33   0   13 271   11 741   75   23 596   35 413   48 717

IFRS effects

IAS 39 - Application of amortised cost principle, including write-downs on loans 1 545   1 545   1 545

IAS 39 - Increased application of fair value on financial instruments 315   315   315

IAS 39 - Other effects 122   (94)   (94)   26

Total IFRS effects 0   122   0   0   0   1 766   1 766   1 887

Balance sheet as at 1 January 2005 33   122   13 271   11 741   75   25 362   37 179   50 605

Net change in revaluation reserve, shares available for sale (122)   (122)

Net change in currency translation reserve 11   11   11

Total valuation changes not recognised in profit and loss (122)   11   11   (111)

Profit for the period 13   10 131   10 131   10 144

Net income for the period 13   (122)   11   10 131   10 142   10 033

Share issue, employee subscription rights programme 1) 97   222   222   320

Dividends (3 410)   (3 410)   (3 410)

Minority interests DnB NORD 940   0   940

Minority interests Absolute Return Investment (3)   0   (3)

Sale of Follalaks (37)   0   (37)

Balance sheet as at 31 December 2005 946   0   13 369   11 963   86   32 085   44 135   58 449

1) In accordance with the subscription rights programme, employees subscribed for 12 929 907 shares at NOK 32.83 per share in the first quarter of 2004
and 9 736 376 shares at NOK 32.83 per share in the first quarter of 2005.

Preliminary and unaudited DnB NOR fourth quarter report 2005 9

Cash flow statements
DnB NOR Group

Full year Full year
Amounts in NOK million 2005 2004

OPERATIONS

Net payments on loans to customers (86 045)   (42 154)

Net receipts on deposits from customers 45 478   22 145

Interest and commisions received from customers 25 572   25 649

[…]

FUNDING ACTIVITY

Net loans from credit institutions 19 543   1 932

Net receipts on other short-term liabilities 2 626   1 100

Net issue of bonds and commercial paper 37 685   18 167

Issue of subordinated loan capital 1 594   1 648

Redemptions of subordinated loan capital (952)   (74)

Share issue 320   568

Dividend payments (3 410)   (2 909)

Net interest payments on funding activity (7 413)   (6 771)

Net cash flow from funding activity 49 993   13 661

Net cash flow 10 116   (1 038)

Cash as at 1 January 14 597   15 635

Net receipts/payments on cash 10 116   (1 038)

Cash as at 31 December 24 714   14 597

The cash flow statements show cash flows grouped according to source and use. Cash is defined as cash, deposits with central banks and deposits with
credit institutions with no agreed period of notice.

10 DnB NOR fourth quarter report 2005 Preliminary and unaudited

Key figures
DnB NOR Group

Pro forma Pro forma
4th quarter 4th quarter Full year full year

2005 2004 2005 2004
Interest rate analysis

1. Combined average spread for lending and deposits (%) 2.12 2.39 2.21 2.37

2. Spread for ordinary lending to customers (%) 1.40 1.66 1.50 1.67

3. Spread for deposits from customers (%) 0.72 0.73 0.71 0.70
Rate of return/profitability

4. Net other operating income, per cent of total income 48.1 46.3 46.3 44.1

5. Cost/income ratio (%) 47.5 52.9 50.2 56.0

6. Return on equity (%) 21.5 20.4 18.8 17.7

7. Average equity including allocated dividend (NOK million) 55 816   49 071   53 212   46 743
Financial strength

8. Core (Tier 1) capital ratio at end of period (%) 7.4 7.6 7.4 7.6

9. Capital adequacy ratio at end of period (%) 10.2 10.7 10.2 10.7

10. Core capital at end of period (NOK million) 52 523   45 059   52 523   45 059

11. Total eligible primary capital at end of period (NOK million) 73 161   63 509   73 161   63 509

12. Risk-weighted volume at end of period (NOK million) 714 039   591 906   714 039   591 906
Loan portfolio and write-downs

13. Write-downs relative to gross lending, annualised (%) (0.03) 0.01 0.03 (0.04)

14. Net non-performing and impaired commitments, per cent of net lending 0.63 0.97 0.63 0.97

15. Accumulated write-downs relative to total gross lending (%) 0.54 0.85 0.54 0.85

16. Net non-performing and impaired commitments at end of period (NOK million) 4 324   5 726   4 324   5 726
Liquidity

17. Ratio of customer deposits to net lending to customers at end of period (%) 58.9 60.5 58.9 60.5
Total assets owned or managed by DnB NOR

18. Assets under management at end of period (NOK billion) 570   496   570   496

19. Average total combined assets (NOK billion) 1 426   1 253   1 314   1 261

20. Total combined assets at end of period (NOK billion) 1 463   1 246   1 463   1 246

21. Customer savings at end of period (NOK billion) 987   856   987   856
Staff

22. Number of full-time positions at end of period 11 446   10 085   11 446   10 085

23. - of which in Vital 868   926   868   926
The DnB NOR share

24. Number of shares at end of period (1 000) 1 336 875  1 327 139  1 336 875  1 327 139

25. Average number of shares (1 000) 1 336 875  1 325 899  1 334 474  1 317 744

26. Earnings per share (NOK) 2.24 1.86 7.59 6.25

27. Total shareholders' return (%) 6.7 12.2 25.3 40.7

28. Equity per share including allocated dividend at end of period (NOK) 43.75 38.13 43.75 38.13

29. Share price at end of period (NOK) 72.00 59.75 72.00 59.75

30. Price/book value 1.65 1.58 1.65 1.58

31. Market capitalisation (NOK billion) 96.3 79.3 96.3 79.3

32. Dividend per share (NOK) n/a n/a 3.50 2.55

33. "RISK" adjustment for the share as at 1 January the consecutive year (NOK) -  -  (3.50) (2.56)

Definitions
1, 2, 3 Excluding discontinuing operations.
4 Including operations in Vital.
5 Expenses/total income, including operations in Vital. Excluding restructuring provisions in the first quarter of 2004 and allocation to DnB NOR's

employee funds in the fourth quarter of 2004 and 2005.
6 Net profits excluding discontinuing operations and adjusted for the period's change in fair value recognised directly in equity. Average equity

including net profits, allocated dividend, available-for-sale assets, translation differences and other revaluations recognised directly in equity. Average